
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Torres, Vice-Chair;  

Sandoval, Kniech, Flynn, Sawyer

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, April 1, 2020, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Amends a contract with Securus Technologies, LLC by 

adding $210,825 for a new total of $1,798,378 to add 

software to electronically monitor video visitation 

remotely and add kiosks as demand increases for video 

visitation services to inmates and their families at the 

Denver County Jail and Downtown Detention Center. No 

change to contract duration (SHERF-201734866; 

SHERF-202053659).

20-0227

Approves a grant agreement with the U.S. Department of 

Health and Human Services for $1,599,811 and through 

2-28-21 for the Ryan White Grant to provide care, 

treatment, and supportive services to persons living with 

HIV/AIDS in the Denver Transitional Grant Area 

(ENVHL-202053777-00).

20-0304

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16165
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16243


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, April 1, 2020

Approves a loan agreement with NDHC Affordable 

Communities, Inc. for $2,640,000 and for fifteen years to 

support construction of Central Park Urban Living 

comprised of 132 affordable condominium units located 

at the corner of Wabash Street and Central Park 

Boulevard in Council District 8 (HOST-202053148).

20-0310

Amends a contract with Volunteers of America Colorado 

Branch by adding $350,000 for a new total of $1,400,000 

and one year for a new end date of 12-31-20 to provide 

rapid rehousing and care services for people experiencing 

homelessness, including case management, housing 

navigation, benefits navigation, temporary behavioral 

health and temporary financial assistance, citywide 

(SOCSV-201631655-03; SOCSV 201952989-03).

20-0312

Amends a contract with Busco, Inc. by adding $1,550,000 

for a new total of $3,465,000 and one year for a new end 

date of 12-31-20 to provide daily bus transportation to 

individuals experiencing homelessness for trips 

originating in central downtown Denver to various 

designated approved overnight shelter locations 

(SOCSV-201844792-03; SOCSV 202053717-03).

20-0313

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16249
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16251
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16252

